PRINTED: 01/08/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		185341	B. WING _			12/18/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 402 W. FARTHING STREET MAYFIELD, KY 42066	CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O ((EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIA	
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	5	F 0	000		
F 880 SS=E	was initiated on 12/1 12/18/2020. The faci compliance with 42 0 regulations and has for Medicare &	& Control ()(2)(4)(e)(f) Introl (ablish and maintain an and control program (a safe, sanitary and ment and to help prevent the insmission of communicable ons. Introl (IPCP) that must include, at wing elements: Interpretation of the individuals and control individuals and control individuals and contractual upon the facility assessment at \$483.70(e) and following	F 8	380		
ARODATORY		rogram, which must include,	DE	TITLE		(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MUL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		185341	B. WING		12/18/2	020		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CRES HEALTHCARE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 402 W. FARTHING STREET MAYFIELD, KY 42066	·			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE CO	(X5) MPLETION DATE		
F 880	possible communical infections before they persons in the facility (ii) When and to who communicable disea reported; (iii) Standard and trait to be followed to previously when and how is resident; including but (A) The type and dur depending upon the involved, and (B) A requirement that least restrictive possicircumstances. (v) The circumstance must prohibit employ disease or infected sontact with resident contact will transmit to (vi)The hand hygiene by staff involved in disease of the form of the facility will conduct the facility will will conduct the facility will will conduct the facility will conduct the facility will will will will will will will wil	illance designed to identify ble diseases or y can spread to other or y can spread of infections should be used for a ut not limited to: ation of the isolation, infectious agent or organism of the isolation should be the ible for the resident under the or the isolation should be the ible for the resident under the or the isolation should be the ible for the resident under the or the isolation should be the ible for the resident under the or the isolation should be the ible for the resident under the or the isolation should be the ible for the resident under the or the disease; and is or their food, if direct the disease; and is procedures to be followed or rect resident contact. The form of the isolation should be the ible for the followed or the isolation incidents accility's IPCP and the isolation incidents accility's IPCP and the isolation, infections are incidents accility's IPCP and the isolation incidents accility is IPCP and the iso	F 886					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		185341	B. WING			12/18/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 402 W. FARTHING STREET MAYFIELD, KY 42066	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	Continued From pag	e 2	F 88	30			
	by: Based on observation and facility policy reversed facility failed to imple control program for expected to the program for expected facility failed to imple control program for expected facility failed to the program for expected failed to don good facility policy while pol	•					
	of infection. Resider closed as safety of the curtain be pulled bet a room at all times. have designated equ	nt doors should remain ne resident allows and the ween those who are sharing The designated unit shall uipment such as blood ometer, pulse oximeter, etc.;					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		185341	B. WING	 	12/18/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CRES HEALTHCARE	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 402 W. FARTHING STREET MAYFIELD, KY 42066	,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION
F 880	Guidance Memo: Ac Transfer for Long-Te Residents", dated 08 was without a history COVID-19 symptom resident for COVID-fourteen (14) days for facemask, eye protein hygiene for all caregions and gloves for contact with the residentironment. Review of facility po Masks and other PP PPE should be worn Control (CDC) guidance on control (CDC) guidance on control (CDC) guidance on control for patients worn correctly for the revealed PPE must the patient area, and worn correctly for the potentially contaminate Review of facility do Infection Prevention Recommendation for Confirmed Coronavi (COVID-19) in Healt (Section #5), not date of the potential for the po	cuments titled, "Provider Imission, Discharge, and Imm-Care Facility (LTCF) 8/28/2020 revealed if resident of COVID-19 and without so, quarantine and monitor the 19 signs and symptoms for collowing admission. Wear ction and perform hand iver-resident interactions; and or any activity involving close dent or the resident's icy titled "Guidelines for All E", not dated, revealed full per Center for Disease lines for the care of any or suspected COVID-19 per conservation of PPE. cumentation of Use of Equipment (PPE) when ith confirmed or suspected CDC dated 03/03/2020, be donned before entering Immust remain in place and be the duration of work in lated areas.	F 88		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		185341	B. WING			12/18/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 402 W. FARTHING STREET MAYFIELD, KY 42066		·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	should adhere to Sta respirator or facemas protection. When ava face masks were preequipment should be patients with known of the facil Services (CMS) 802 #3, #4, #5, and #6 worecautions. In addit Resident #1, #2, and offsite. However, ob 12/16/2020, beginnin there was no PPE at #2, #3, #4, #5, #6, ar easy access to the stobservation revealed rooms with red trash. Further observation approximately 12:32 (dialysis patient) and Certified Nurse Aide Occupational Theraptherapy with Resident mask. She had no gwas no PPE outside with CNA #1 at that the was no PPE at door Central Supply to get Interview and observ 12:40 PM, with Centirevealed she unlocked her keys. Review of room revealed there	r suspected COVID-19 ndard Precautions and use a sk, gown, gloves, and eye ailable respirators instead of ferred. Dedicated medical used when caring for or suspected COVID-19. ity Center for Medicaid revealed Residents #1, #2, ere on transmission based ion, the CMS 802 revealed #7 received Hemodialysis servation on initial tour on or gat 11:25 AM, revealed entrances to Residents #1, and #7's rooms to provide upplies needed. Further there were trash bins in the bags in them.	F 88	30			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		185341	B. WING _			12	18/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPP GREEN ACRES HEALTHC			•	4	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 402 W. FARTHING STREET MAYFIELD, KY 42066		
PREFIX (EACH D			ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
were resident expected ther use, but there personnel and PPE storage patient). The bin needed re Interview with on 12/16/2020 since Resider long time it was (gown, gloves Interview with approximately her staff to we face-shield, a the PPE to be room. Interview on 1 PM with CNA admit and on (14) days in c stated staff has gown, gloves, and the PPE should obtain closet on hallo behind a liner against a bac them.	use the son iscore to be was not distate bin on F CS per estocking the Oct of at 2:2 at #3 has not r s, shield Rehable as not r s, shield #1 reversiolation as e he ave to g and m was suffrom howay reversion to the oct of the care to g and m was suffrom howay reversion cart all k wall v	at day. She stated if there blation she would have some PPE signed out for bot. In addition, the CS Surveyor observed an empty Resident #7's door (a dialysis sonnel stated the storage g of gowns and gloves. Ecupational Therapist (OT), 5 PM, revealed she thought and been at the facility for a necessary to wear the PPE	F	880			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		185341	B. WING			12/18/2020		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CRES HEALTHCARE	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 402 W. FARTHING STREET MAYFIELD, KY 42066	•			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	IX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 880	for PPE. Interview with Licens on 12/16/2020 at 12 #1, #2, #6, and #7 w due to dialysis. LPN nurses/or the admitt the PPE storage bin had not been done t PPE should be used dialysis/or new adm #1 stated the equipm (stethoscope, blood oximeter, thermome and/or outside the dibecause of precaution 2. Observation on 12 revealed Resident # room by Emergency via a stretcher. LPN in and out of the roo approximately 2:15 were observed straig Resident #8 to get in	charge nurse to central supply seed Practical Nurse (LPN) #1, :55 PM, revealed Resident vere on isolation precautions I #1 stated it was the ing nurses responsibility to fill s with the needed PPE and it that day. She revealed the I upon entrance into the ts room. Additionally, LPN ment used for vital signs pressure cuff, pulse ter) should be in the room oor to check vital signs (VS), ons for infection control. 2/16/2020 at 2:05 PM, 8 being brought into his/her Medical Technicians (EMT) N #4 and CNA #2 were going m only wearing masks. At PM, LPN #4 and CNA #2 ghtening bed linens for ito bed with just masks being CNA were not wearing gowns	F 88					
	resident's room. Further observation revealed Resident # door, in the storage Resident #8's room. Interview with CNA revealed the nurses Supply door to get F	on 12/16/2020 at 4:30 PM, 8's room still had no PPE on bin, or within the perimeter of						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTII IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDIN		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		185341	B. WING		12/18/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CRES HEALTHCARE	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 402 W. FARTHING STREET MAYFIELD, KY 42066	·
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APF DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLET
F 880	revealed Resident # and was just coming Interview with LPN # revealed Resident # new admit was supp fourteen (14) days a gowns, gloves, blood stethoscope on door possibility of being Che was not sure about stated he had not be precautions resident droplet and that was Interview with LPN # 12/18/2020 at 2:29 For came to the facility at the emergency room isolation for fourteen residents go out of fain isolation. She revealed there was night of the initial FIC Survey). She reveal PPE was not available to provide care to the result in possible train #2 stated the charge hanging PPE on the she had tried to keep on the doors she stat LPN #2 stated the All	eded to be on isolation. She a had been to the hospital back to the facility. 4, on 12/16/2020 2:00 PM, a was a readmit. He stated a cosed to quarantine for and he was supposed to put a pressure cuffs, and for readmits related to the OVID positive. He revealed but dialysis residents. LPN #4 en told what kind of as were on so he assumed about all he knew. 2/Charge Nurse, on PM, revealed residents that a new admits, or go out to and return were placed on (14) days. LPN #2 stated if acility for dialysis they stayed ealed Resident #8 should on when he/she arrived. LPN as an inservice for this the CS (Focused Infection Control ed she did not know why the le on the doors for the staff a residents; and this could a namission of infections. LPN nurse was responsible for door, if not available, and oup with it, but with no PPE ted it looked like a fail to her. DON, the DON, and the be who monitored to ensure	F 88		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		185341	B. WING			2/18/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 402 W. FARTHING STREET MAYFIELD, KY 42066		2/10/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIV CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	(ADON), on 12/16/20 12/18/2020 at 3:09 P equipment should be staff from getting an iresident and the resident was availad door. She revealed the Control Nurse (IFCN) perform the ICFN's dof nurses have tried the kindness of their head overseeing infection time. Additionally, the resident returned to the placed on isolation proon resident's door at Interview and observed 1:02 PM, and at 12/1 acting Director of Nurresident was on dialy should have PPE in the (gown, gloves, and fare).	ant Director of Nursing 120 at 1:30 PM, and on M, revealed PPE and the available to staff to prevent infectious disease from the dent from getting one from ted the admitting nurse the needed PPE and able in the room or on the here was no Infection) and no one assigned to uties. She stated a couple to work on it, out of the rts, but no one was control, at this point and e ADON stated when a he facility he/she should be recautions and PPE placed that time. ation tour on 12/16/2020 at 8/2020 at 1:29 PM, with rsing (DON), revealed if a rsis or was a new admit, they the storage bin or on the door ace-shield). The acting DON	F 8				
	nurse's responsibility be equipment in the revital signs for each reconstruction these things should at the possibility of cross stated there was no I covering those duties residents on transmiss precautions required they provided care to PPE should be on do	rge nurse or the admitting . She revealed there should rooms to take the residents esident on isolation, and always be there because of s-contamination. The DON FCN and she was not s. The DON further revealed esion based isolation staff to wear PPE anytime of the resident. She stated the cor or just inside the door. IFCN was responsible to					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		185341	B. WING _			12/18/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CRES HEALTHCARE		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 402 W. FARTHING STREET MAYFIELD, KY 42066			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	ensure PPE hung on have one at this time herself or the ADON. could result in sometl spread to staff and rethe monitoring should CNA's, therapy, etc. PPE available at the Interview upon entrar 12/16/2020 at 11:15 / 3:04 with Administration IFCN. The Admin new DON would be some She revealed the ADO and trending of infect LPN #2 was helping in the ADO and trending of infect LPN #2 was helping in the ADO and trending of infect LPN #2 was helping in the ADO and trending of infect LPN #2 was helping in the ADO and trending of infect LPN #2 was helping in the ADO and trending of infect LPN #2 was helping in the ADO and trending of infect LPN #2 was helping in the ADO and trending of infect LPN #2 was helping in the ADO and trending of infect LPN #2 was helping in the ADO and the AD	doors, but the facility did not a so the responsibility fell on She revealed this failure thing contagious being esidents. The DON stated to be a group effort with reporting when there was no doors to nurse.	F	380			

PRINTED: 01/14/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		185341	B. WING _			12/18/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 402 W. FARTHING STREET MAYFIELD, KY 42066		<u>.</u>		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Survey was initiated of concluded on 12/18/2	d Emergency Preparedness on 12/16/2020 and 2020. There was no deficient h 42 CFR 483.73 related to	EC				

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

PRINTED: 01/14/2021 FORM APPROVED

Office of Inspector General

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		100144			12/1	8/2020
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		RESS, CITY, STA RTHING STREI			
GREEN A	CRES HEALTHCARE	MAYFIELD,				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
N 000	Initial Comments		N 000			
N 000	A COVID-19 Focused was initiated 12/16/20	d Infection Control Survey D20 and concluded on lity was found not to be in to 42 CFR 483.80.	N 000			

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Electronically Signed